1
2
3
4
EN
FB
COMP
VDD

This glossary lists and explains terms, acronyms, and definitions.
7 机机械械、、封封装装和和可可订订购购信信息息
以下页面包含机械、封装和可订购信息。这些信息是指定器件的最新可用数据。数据如有变更，恕不另行通知，且
不会对此文档进行修订。如需获取此数据表的浏览器版本，请查阅左侧的导航栏。
PACKAGE OPTION ADDENDUM
www.ti.com 10-Nov-2025
PACKAGING INFORMATION
Orderable part number Status
(1)
Material type
(2)
Package | Pins Package qty | Carrier RoHS
(3)
Lead finish/
Ball material
(4)
MSL rating/
Peak reflow
(5)
Op temp (°C) Part marking
(6)
TPS40195PW Active Production TSSOP (PW) | 16 90 | TUBE Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 40195
TPS40195PW.A Active Production TSSOP (PW) | 16 90 | TUBE Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 40195
TPS40195PWG4 Active Production TSSOP (PW) | 16 90 | TUBE Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 40195
TPS40195PWG4.A Active Production TSSOP (PW) | 16 90 | TUBE Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 40195
TPS40195PWR Active Production TSSOP (PW) | 16 2000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 40195
TPS40195PWR.A Active Production TSSOP (PW) | 16 2000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 40195
TPS40195RGYR Active Production VQFN (RGY) | 16 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 85 40195
TPS40195RGYR.A Active Production VQFN (RGY) | 16 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 85 40195
TPS40195RGYT Active Production VQFN (RGY) | 16 250 | SMALL T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 85 40195
TPS40195RGYT.A Active Production VQFN (RGY) | 16 250 | SMALL T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 85 40195
TPS40195RGYTG4 Active Production VQFN (RGY) | 16 250 | SMALL T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 85 40195
(1) Status:  For more details on status, see our product life cycle.
(2) Material type:  When designated, preproduction parts are prototypes/experimental devices, and are not yet approved or released for full production. Testing and final process, including without limitation quality assurance,
reliability performance testing, and/or process qualification, may not yet be complete, and this item is subject to further changes or possible discontinuation. If available for ordering, purchases will be subject to an additional
waiver at checkout, and are intended for early internal evaluation purposes only. These items are sold without warranties of any kind.